
Number 
544 
545 
546 
547 
548 
549 
551 
552 
554 
555 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 463 

Xame 
Ninna and Zetta Graham 
King Pickering 
Esta :\I. Lunn 
~eva Cobel 
Sarah Parsell 
Neva Cobel 
Andrew Bish 
Nina and Zetta Graham 
Maude M. Mason 
Charlotte J. Hillhouse. 

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for 
public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water 
courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

282. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BOND GEORGE F. JOHNSTON, RESIDENT DIS
TRICT DEPUTY DIRECTOR IN COLUMBIANA COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, March 18, 1937. 

HoN. JoHN JASTER, JR., Director of Highways, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: 

RE: Bond-George F. Johnston, Resident District 
Deputy Director in Columbiana County. 

I have noted my approval on the above official bond, finding said 
bond in proper legal form. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 


