Number	Name
544	Ninna and Zetta Graham
545	King Pickering
546	Esta M. Lunn
547	Neva Cobel
548	Sarah Parsell
549	Neva Cobel
551	Andrew Bish
552	Nina and Zetta Graham
554	Maude M. Mason
555	Charlotte J. Hillhouse.

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

282.

APPROVAL, BOND GEORGE F. JOHNSTON, RESIDENT DISTRICT DEPUTY DIRECTOR IN COLUMBIANA COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, March 18, 1937.

HON. JOHN JASTER, JR., Director of Highways, Columbus, Ohio. DEAR SIR:

RE: Bond—George F. Johnston, Resident District Deputy Director in Columbiana County.

I have noted my approval on the above official bond, finding said bond in proper legal form.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.